Himachal Pradesh Road and Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited, State Roads Project, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-171002

Fax: 0177-2620663; Tel: 0177-2620663/2627602 Email ID: <u>pdrs-hp@nic.in</u>

No. PW-HPRIDC/EE (CM)/RSAS /(Vol. IV)/ 2021- 15 70

Dated: - 13 09.2021

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

It is informed that the contract for Consultancy Services for Road Safety Advisory for the State of Himachal Pradesh has been awarded to M/s TRL Professional & Software Services (India) LLP, E-277, Greater Kailash-1, New Delhi-110048, India. Phone No. 9711806692 Email: tmathew@trl.co.uk, enquiries@trl.co.uk with subconsultants M/s CONSULTING ENGINEERS GROUP LTD & M/s Sherwood Technocrats and consultants private ltd. for a contract price of INR. 9,44,93,190/- (INR Nine Crore Forty Four Lakhs Ninety three Thousand and One Hundred Ninety only) excluding all indirect local taxes. The brief information in this regard is as under:-

1.	Name and address of the Client;	Chief Engineer-cum-Project Director, State Roads Project Himachal Pradesh Road and Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-171002 Fax: 0177-2620663; Tel: 0177-2620663/ 2627602 Email ID: pdrs-hp@nic.in
2.	Name and reference number of the contract being awarded, and the selection method used;	Consultancy Services for Road Safety Advisory for the State of Himachal Pradesh. Contract No. PW-HPRIDC/RSA/2021 Method of Selection:- QCBS
3.	Names of the consultants that submitted proposals, and their proposal prices as read out at financial proposal opening, and as evaluated;	1. M/s TRL Professional & Software Services (India) LLP, E-277, Greater Kailash-1, New Delhi-110048, India. Phone No. 9711806692Email: tmathew@trl.co.uk , enquiries@trl.co.uk with sub-consultants M/s CONSULTING ENGINEERS GROUP LTD & M/s Sherwood Technocrats and consultants private pvt. ltd
		Proposal . INR 9,44,93,190/- (INR Nine Crore Forty Four Lakhs Ninety three Thousand and One Hundred Ninety only) excluding all indirect local taxes
		Proposal Price as evaluated: - INR 9,44,93,190/- (INR Nine Crore Forty Four Lakhs Ninety three Thousand and One Hundred Ninety only) excluding all indirect local taxes
		2. M/s PricewaterhouseCoopers Private Limited Tower 10C,Tower 10C,DLF Cyber City,DLF Phase2,Sector24, Gurugram ,Haryana-122002 Phone no.9820413236 Email: priyanshu.gundana@pwc.com
		Proposal Price as read out at Financial Proposal Opening:- INR 6,40,82,500/- (Rupees Six crore Forty lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred only) excluding of all indirect local taxes.
		Proposal Price as evaluated:- INR 6,40,82,500/- (Rupees Six crore Forty lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred

		only) excluding of all indirect local taxes	
3.	Names of all Consultants whose Proposals were rejected or were not evaluated, with the reasons thereof	N.A.	
4. The name of the successful consultant, the final total contract price, the contract duration and a summary of its scope; and		9711806692 Email: tmathew@trl.co.uk	
		Contract Price:- INR. 9,44,93,190/- (INR Nine Crore Forty Four Lakhs Ninety three Thousand and One Hundred Ninety only) excluding all indirect local taxes	
		Duration of contract: - 30 months	
		Summary of Scope:- Task 1: Supporting Road Infrastructure Safety surveys and assessments using iRAP.	
		Task 2: Support to strengthening patrol and establishment of emergency response systems	
		Task 3: Support to promoting community-driven road safety program.	
		Task 4: Organization and training support to police.	
		Task 5: Preparation of a Road Safety improvement action plan for Safe Corridor Demonstration Program (SCDP) and select districts.	
		Task 6: Advisory services to the State Road Safety Council for implementing MVAA 2019.	
5.	Successful Consultant's Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form, if specified in Data Sheet ITC 32.1.	Attached as Annex-A	

Director (Projects)-cum-CE State Roads Project, HPRIDC, Nirman Bhawan, Shimla-171002

Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form

Request for Proposal reference No.: IN-HPRIDC-150191-CS-QCBS

Name of the Assignment: Consultancy Services for Road Safety Advisory for the State of Himachal Pradesh

To: Himachal Pradesh Road and Other Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited

In response to your notification of award dated 10 August 2021 to furnish additional information on beneficial ownership:

(i) we hereby provide the following beneficial ownership information.

Details of beneficial ownership

Identity of	Directly or indirectly	Di	
Beneficial Owner	holding 25% or more of the shares (Yes / No)	Directly or indirectly holding 25 % or more of the Voting Rights (Yes / No)	Directly or indirectly having the right to appoint a majority of the board of the directors or an equivalent governing body of the Consultant (Yes / No)
TRL International Limited, whose designated partner in the LLP is Alan John Hardy who is a citizen of and resident in the United Kingdom	No – there are no shares	Yes	Yes

Name of the Consultant: TRL Professional & Software Services (India) LLP

Name of the person duly authorized to sign the Proposal on behalf of the Consultant: Tony Mathew

Title of the person signing the Proposal: Principal Transport Specialist

Signature of the person named above:

Date signed 13th day of August 2021

0,99

C.E.-cum-P.D HPRIDG Ltd.